E-mail: dir.dme@kerala.gov.in, dmekerala@gmail.com

Fax:0471-2443080



Phone : Office:0471-2528575 Director(Personal):0471-2444011 Medical College.P.O. Thiruvananthapuram-695011

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

No: DME/1589/2023-B2

Dated : 10-09-2023

The Principal Secretary to Government H&FWD, Thiruvananthapuram

Sir,

- Sub:- DME-Academic Additional list of Seats of Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital- for inviting online application for Medical PG Courses- forwarding of -Reg
- Ref:- 1. G.O. (Ms) No.201/2023/H&FWD, dated: 16/08/2023

2. G.O.(Rt) No. 2083/2022/H&F WD, dated: 16/08/2023

3. G.O. (Ms) No.240/2023/H&FWD, dated: 05/09/2023

4. G.O. (Ms) No.241/2023/H&FWD, dated: 05/09/2023

5. Letter No.23574/2022/AC1/Med/A1/KUHS, dated:11/07/2023 from the Registrar, KUHS

6. Letter No. AAMC/Admin/174/2023 dated 07.09.2023 from Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital

Please refer to the above. As per reference 1st, 2nd,3rd & 4th cited, Government had approved the seat matrix for admission to the Medical Post Graduate Degree Courses in Government & Self-Financing Medical Educational Institutions for the academic session 2023-2024. The Registrar, KUHS, vide reference 5th cited has now forwarded the additional list of medical PG courses to which students can be allotted during the academic year 2023-2024 and subsequently as per reference 6th cited, the Principal Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital has submitted the seat distribution pertaining to the same.

In the light of the above, I am forwarding herewith the Additional list of Seats of Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital as detailed below.

Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital-Additional Seat						
Sl.No.	Degree Courses	Total	Govt	Community	NRI(Community)	NRI(Open)
	Clinical					
1	MS Orthopaedics	2	1	0	0	1

On the basis of the aforesaid list, it is requested that Government may kindly issue necessary instruction to the Commissioner of Entrance Examination for preparing the roster and also to make allotment to these seats.

Yours Faithfully,

THOMAS MATHEW DIRECTOR

Copy to: The Commissioner of Entrance Examination, Thiruvananthapuram